Entered 0/1/12/2/ 12:15:18 Case 20-30608 Doc 2196 Filed 04/12/24 Desc Main Docket #2196 Date Filed: 4/12/2024 Documeni raye I UI I

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

In re:	Chapter 11
ALDRICH PUMP LLC, et al.,1	Case No. 20-30608
Debtors.	(Jointly Administered)

AMENDED NOTICE OF HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on March 20, 2024 the Official Committee of Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants filed a Motion by Official Committee of Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants to Quash Subpoenas Sent to Debtors [Doc. 2157] (the "Motion") in this case.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that your rights may be affected by the Motion. You should read the Motion carefully and discuss them with your attorney. If you do not have an attorney, you may wish to consult with one.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the hearing on the Motion, which was originally noticed for hearing on April 25, 2024, will instead be held on April 17, 2024 at 9:30 a.m. (ET) before the Honorable J. Craig Whitley at the United States Bankruptcy Court, Charles Jonas Federal Building, Courtroom 2B, 401 West Trade Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, if you or your attorney do not take these steps, the Court may decide that you do not oppose the relief sought in the Motion and may enter an Order granting the relief requested. No further notice of the hearing will be given.

Dated: April 12, 2024

Charlotte, North Carolina

HAMILTON STEPHENS STEELE + MARTIN, PLLC

/s/Robert A. Cox. Jr.

Glenn C. Thompson (Bar No. 37221) Robert A. Cox. Jr. (Bar No. 21998) 525 North Tryon Street, Suite 1400 Charlotte, North Carolina 28202

Telephone: (704) 344-1117 Facsimile: (704) 344-1483 gthompson@lawhssm.com rcox@lawhssm.com

Local Counsel for the Official Committee of Asbestos

Personal Injury Claimants

¹ The Debtors are the following entities (the last four digits of Debtors' taxpayer identification follow in parenthesis) Aldrich Pump LLC (2290) (hereinafter, "Aldrich") and Murray Boiler I Debtors' address is 800-E. Beaty Street, Davidson, North Carolina 28036.

2030608240412000000000001